Amendment No. 820
December 20, 2023

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation
Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following
additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 820-1 effective December 15, 2023;
Amendment Code 820-2 effective January 20, 2024; Amendment Code 820-3 effective October
15, 2023; Amendment Code 820-4 through 820-8 effective December 15, 2023; Amendment
Code 820-9 effective December 1, 2023;

FROM
Amend- Pay Scale
ment Job Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type
Revisions in Job Specification and Pay Scale Group
820-1 56311 Chief, Division of Health and Safety 09 ST
Revisions in Pay Scale Group
820-2 32721 Secretary, Board of Pharmacy 08 ST

Revisions in Job Specification

820-3

820-4

820-5

820-6

820-7

820-8

03890

03900

03910

06703

06704

06705

Revenue Tax Auditor Trainee
Revenue Tax Auditor
Senior Revenue Tax Auditor

Unemployment Compensation Tax
Technician Trainee

Unemployment Compensation Tax
Technician

Unemployment Compensation Tax
Technician Supervisor
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T0
Pay Scale
Group/Level

& Type

10 ST

09 ST
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FROM TO
Amend- Pay Scale Pay Scale
ment Job Group/Level Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type & Type

Revisions in Job Specification

820-9 60100 State Game Warden Cadet
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