RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 820-1 effective December 15, 2023; Amendment Code 820-2 effective January 20, 2024; Amendment Code 820-3 effective October 15, 2023; Amendment Code 820-4 through 820-8 effective December 15, 2023; Amendment Code 820-9 effective December 1, 2023;

Amend- ment Job <u>Code Code Job Title</u>			FROM Pay Scale Group/Level & Type		TO Pay Scale Group/Level & Type	
Revisions in Job Specification and Pay Scale Group						
820-1	56311	Chief, Division of Health and Safety	09	ST	10	ST
Revisions in Pay Scale Group						
820-2	32721	Secretary, Board of Pharmacy	08	ST	09	ST
Revisions in Job Specification						
820-3	03890	Revenue Tax Auditor Trainee				
820-4	03900	Revenue Tax Auditor				
820-5	03910	Senior Revenue Tax Auditor				
820-6	06703	Unemployment Compensation Tax Technician Trainee				
820-7	06704	Unemployment Compensation Tax Technician				
820-8	06705	Unemployment Compensation Tax Technician Supervisor				

Amendment No. 820

 $\frac{FROM}{R}$

Amend-Pay ScalePay ScalementJobGroup/LevelGroup/LevelCodeCodeJob Title& Type& Type

Revisions in Job Specification

820-9 60100 State Game Warden Cadet